Mass
v (C Cultural
Council

FY23 Grants

As of 2023 May 24

Representative Ann-Margaret Ferrante

Cultural District Investment Grants

Grant
Recipient Name City ran
Amount
1 Harbortown Cultural District Gloucester $15,000
2 Rocky Neck Cultural District Gloucester $15,000
Cultural District Investment
Grants Total $30,000
Cultural Facilities Fund
Grant
Recipient Name City ran
Amount
3 Man§h|p Artist Residence and Gloucester $35.000
Studios, Inc.
4 Rocky Neck Art Colony, Inc. Gloucester $20,000
Cultural Facilities Fund Total $55,000
Cultural Investment Program
Grant
Recipient Name City ran
Amount
5 Cape Ann Museum, Inc. Gloucester $31,400
6 I(il(c:)ucester Maritime Heritage Center, Gloucester $15,500
7  Rockport Music, Inc. Rockport $37,000
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8 The Society of Arts and Crafts

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

Recipient Name

9 A. Jorgelina Zeoli
10 Abigale Reisman
11 Amelia Leonards
12 Amy Kerr

13 Anne Rearick

14  Anthony Goddess
15 Beth Williams

16 Brian King

17  Carolyn Connors
18 Casey Keenan

19 Cassandra Lyons
20 Charles Clements
21 Christopher Baum
22 Daniel King

23 David Calvo

24  David Coffin

Gloucester

City

Rockport

Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester

Gloucester

Cultural Investment Program

$20,900

$104,800

Grant
Amount

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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25
26
27
28
29
30
31
82
33
34
85
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

46

David Earl Williams
Debbie Clarke
Doreen Mastandrea
Erica Pisaturo
George Clements
llene Altman

Inge Berge

Jai Fields

Jason Burroughs
Jasper Williamson
Jay DiPrima
Jessica Bumford
Jon Butcher

Jon Sarkin

Judy Robinson-Cox
Karen Gross
Katherine Bagley
Kathleen George
Kendra Dott

Maia Mattson
Margot Pappas

Mary-Beth Hagarty

Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Rockport

Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester

Gloucester

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
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47 Max Martelli

48 Melissa Cox

49 Michael Francis
50 Nathan Cohen

51 Nubar Alexanian
52 Patricia McCarthy
53 Paula Morgan

54  Phoebe Potts

55 Scott Moore

56 Sean OLaughlin
57 Stephen Lacey

58 Susan Alvey

59 Thomas Robinson-Cox
60 Tim Sauder

61 Traci Thayne Corbett

Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester

Gloucester

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

Recipient Name

62 Cape Ann Art Haven, Inc.

63 Cape Ann Museum, Inc.

City

Gloucester

Gloucester

$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000
$5,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for

Individuals Total $265,000

Grant
Amount

$20,360
$75,000
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64

65

66

67

68

69
70

71

72

73

74
75
76
77
78

79

80

81

Chorus North Shore, Inc.

Essex Historical Society and
Shipbuilding Museum, Inc.

Five Star Theatre Company, Inc.

Gloucester Lyceum And Sawyer Free

Library

Gloucester Maritime Heritage Center,

Inc.

Gloucester Stage Company, Inc.
Lanes Coven Theater Co.
Magnolia Library Center, Inc.

Manchester Summer Chamber
Music, Ltd.

Manship Artist Residence and
Studios, Inc.

Minuteman Cinemas, Inc.
Miranda's Hearth, Inc.

Ocean Alliance, Inc.

Rockport Art Association
Rockport Music, Inc.
Rockport New Year's Eve, Inc.

Sargent-Murray-Gilman-Hough
House Association

The Gloucester Adventure, Inc.

Cultural
Council

Essex
Essex
Gloucester

Gloucester

Gloucester

Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester

Manchester-by-
the-Sea

Gloucester

Gloucester
Gloucester
Gloucester
Rockport
Rockport

Rockport
Gloucester

Gloucester

$11,520
$22,990
$14,360

$§75,000

$63,710

$64,950
$5,850
$7,350

$6,750

$9,840

$33,990
$12,490
$55,310
$33,460
$75,000

$6,100

$9,030

$64,000
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82

83

The Gloucester Writers Center, Inc.

The Society of Arts and Crafts

Festivals & Projects

84
85
86

87

88

89

90
91
92
93

94

Recipient Name

Annisquam Village Church
Dogtown Books, LLC
Gloucester Cultural Initiative, Inc.

Gloucester Meetinghouse
Foundation

Gloucester Stage Company, Inc.

Manship Artist Residence and
Studios, Inc.

Movement Arts Gloucester MA LLC
Rockport New Year's Eve, Inc.
Rocky Neck Art Colony, Inc.

St. Peter's Fiesta, Inc.

Windhover Foundation, Inc.

Gaming Mitigation Program

Gloucester

Gloucester

City

Gloucester
Gloucester

Gloucester

Gloucester

Gloucester

Gloucester

Gloucester
Rockport

Gloucester
Gloucester

Rockport

Cultural Sector Recovery for

$19,120

$§75,000

Organizations Total $761,180

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500
$2,500

Festivals & Projects Total $27,500
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95

Recipient Name

Rockport Music, Inc.

Local Cultural Council Allocation

96

97

98

99

Recipient Name

Essex Cultural Council

Gloucester Cultural Council
Manchester Cultural Council

Rockport Cultural Council

STARS Residencies

Recipient Name

100 Rockport Music, Inc.

YouthReach

Recipient Name

City

Rockport

City

Essex
Gloucester

Manchester-by-
the-Sea

Rockport

City

Rockport

City

Gaming Mitigation Program Total

Local Cultural Council Allocation
Total

STARS Residencies Total

Grant
Amount

$156,500
$156,500

Grant
Amount

$5,500
$13,600

$5,500
$5,500

$30,100

Grant
Amount

$2,500
$2,500

Grant
Amount
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101 Cape Ann Museum, Inc. Gloucester $22,000
YouthReach Total $22,000

Representative Ann-Margaret

Ferrante Total $1,454,580

Grand Total $1,454,580
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