

As of 2023 May 24

Representative Ann-Margaret Ferrante

Cultural District Investment Grants

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
1	Harbortown Cultural District	Gloucester		\$15,000
2	Rocky Neck Cultural District	Gloucester		\$15,000
			Cultural District Investment Grants Total	\$30,000

Cultural Facilities Fund

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
3	Manship Artist Residence and Studios, Inc.	Gloucester		\$35,000
4	Rocky Neck Art Colony, Inc.	Gloucester		\$20,000
			Cultural Facilities Fund Total	\$55,000

Cultural Investment Program

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
5	Cape Ann Museum, Inc.	Gloucester	\$31,400
6	Gloucester Maritime Heritage Center, Inc.	Gloucester	\$15,500
7	Rockport Music, Inc.	Rockport	\$37,000



As of 2023 May 24

8	The Society of Arts and Crafts	Gloucester		\$20,900
			Cultural Investment Program Total	\$104,800

Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
9	A. Jorgelina Zeoli	Rockport	\$5,000
10	Abigale Reisman	Gloucester	\$5,000
11	Amelia Leonards	Gloucester	\$5,000
12	Amy Kerr	Gloucester	\$5,000
13	Anne Rearick	Gloucester	\$5,000
14	Anthony Goddess	Gloucester	\$5,000
15	Beth Williams	Gloucester	\$5,000
16	Brian King	Gloucester	\$5,000
17	Carolyn Connors	Gloucester	\$5,000
18	Casey Keenan	Gloucester	\$5,000
19	Cassandra Lyons	Gloucester	\$5,000
20	Charles Clements	Gloucester	\$5,000
21	Christopher Baum	Gloucester	\$5,000
22	Daniel King	Gloucester	\$5,000
23	David Calvo	Gloucester	\$5,000
24	David Coffin	Gloucester	\$5,000



As of 2023 May 24

25	David Earl Williams	Gloucester	\$5,000
26	Debbie Clarke	Gloucester	\$5,000
27	Doreen Mastandrea	Gloucester	\$5,000
28	Erica Pisaturo	Gloucester	\$5,000
29	George Clements	Gloucester	\$5,000
30	Ilene Altman	Gloucester	\$5,000
31	Inge Berge	Gloucester	\$5,000
32	Jai Fields	Rockport	\$5,000
33	Jason Burroughs	Gloucester	\$5,000
34	Jasper Williamson	Gloucester	\$5,000
35	Jay DiPrima	Gloucester	\$5,000
36	Jessica Bumford	Gloucester	\$5,000
37	Jon Butcher	Gloucester	\$5,000
38	Jon Sarkin	Gloucester	\$5,000
39	Judy Robinson-Cox	Gloucester	\$5,000
40	Karen Gross	Gloucester	\$5,000
41	Katherine Bagley	Gloucester	\$5,000
42	Kathleen George	Gloucester	\$5,000
43	Kendra Dott	Gloucester	\$5,000
44	Maia Mattson	Gloucester	\$5,000
45	Margot Pappas	Gloucester	\$5,000
46	Mary-Beth Hagarty	Gloucester	\$5,000



As of 2023 May 24

47	Max Martelli	Gloucester		\$5,000
48	Melissa Cox	Gloucester		\$5,000
49	Michael Francis	Gloucester		\$5,000
50	Nathan Cohen	Gloucester		\$5,000
51	Nubar Alexanian	Gloucester		\$5,000
52	Patricia McCarthy	Gloucester		\$5,000
53	Paula Morgan	Gloucester		\$5,000
54	Phoebe Potts	Gloucester		\$5,000
55	Scott Moore	Gloucester		\$5,000
56	Sean OLaughlin	Gloucester		\$5,000
57	Stephen Lacey	Gloucester		\$5,000
58	Susan Alvey	Gloucester		\$5,000
59	Thomas Robinson-Cox	Gloucester		\$5,000
60	Tim Sauder	Gloucester		\$5,000
61	Traci Thayne Corbett	Gloucester		\$5,000
			Cultural Sector Recovery for Individuals Total	\$265,000

Cultural Sector Recovery for Organizations

	Recipient Name	City	Grant Amount
62	Cape Ann Art Haven, Inc.	Gloucester	\$20,360
63	Cape Ann Museum, Inc.	Gloucester	\$75,000



As of 2023 May 24

64	Chorus North Shore, Inc.	Essex	\$11,520
65	Essex Historical Society and Shipbuilding Museum, Inc.	Essex	\$22,990
66	Five Star Theatre Company, Inc.	Gloucester	\$14,360
67	Gloucester Lyceum And Sawyer Free Library	Gloucester	\$75,000
68	Gloucester Maritime Heritage Center, Inc.	Gloucester	\$63,710
69	Gloucester Stage Company, Inc.	Gloucester	\$64,950
70	Lanes Coven Theater Co.	Gloucester	\$5,850
71	Magnolia Library Center, Inc.	Gloucester	\$7,350
72	Manchester Summer Chamber Music, Ltd.	Manchester-by- the-Sea	\$6,750
73	Manship Artist Residence and Studios, Inc.	Gloucester	\$9,840
74	Minuteman Cinemas, Inc.	Gloucester	\$33,990
75	Miranda's Hearth, Inc.	Gloucester	\$12,490
76	Ocean Alliance, Inc.	Gloucester	\$55,310
77	Rockport Art Association	Rockport	\$33,460
78	Rockport Music, Inc.	Rockport	\$75,000
79	Rockport New Year's Eve, Inc.	Rockport	\$6,100
80	Sargent-Murray-Gilman-Hough House Association	Gloucester	\$9,030
81	The Gloucester Adventure, Inc.	Gloucester	\$64,000



As of 2023 May 24

83	The Society of Arts and Crafts	Gloucester	Cultural Sector Recovery for	\$75,000 \$761,180
82	The Gloucester Writers Center, Inc. The Society of Arts and Crafts	Gloucester		\$19,120

Festivals & Projects

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
84	Annisquam Village Church	Gloucester		\$2,500
85	Dogtown Books, LLC	Gloucester		\$2,500
86	Gloucester Cultural Initiative, Inc.	Gloucester		\$2,500
87	Gloucester Meetinghouse Foundation	Gloucester		\$2,500
88	Gloucester Stage Company, Inc.	Gloucester		\$2,500
89	Manship Artist Residence and Studios, Inc.	Gloucester		\$2,500
90	Movement Arts Gloucester MA LLC	Gloucester		\$2,500
91	Rockport New Year's Eve, Inc.	Rockport		\$2,500
92	Rocky Neck Art Colony, Inc.	Gloucester		\$2,500
93	St. Peter's Fiesta, Inc.	Gloucester		\$2,500
94	Windhover Foundation, Inc.	Rockport		\$2,500
			Festivals & Projects Total	\$27,500

Gaming Mitigation Program



As of 2023 May 24

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
95	Rockport Music, Inc.	Rockport		\$156,500
			Gaming Mitigation Program Total	\$156,500

Local Cultural Council Allocation

	Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
96	Essex Cultural Council	Essex		\$5,500
97	Gloucester Cultural Council	Gloucester		\$13,600
98	Manchester Cultural Council	Manchester-by- the-Sea		\$5,500
99	Rockport Cultural Council	Rockport		\$5,500
			Local Cultural Council Allocation Total	\$30,100

STARS Residencies

Recipient Name	City		Grant Amount
100 Rockport Music, Inc.	Rockport		\$2,500
		STARS Residencies Total	\$2,500

YouthReach

Grant	City	Recipient Name
Amount	City	Recipient Name



As of 2023 May 24

101	Cape Ann Museum, Inc.	Gloucester		\$22,000
			YouthReach Total	\$22,000
			Representative Ann-Margaret Ferrante Total	\$1,454,580
			Grand Total	\$1,454,580